Bluegrass Area Development District

Current Assets
CASH OPERATING
CASH AGING
CASH WIOA
CASH PAYROLL
INVESTMENTS MM
INVESTMENTS CD
CASH BLUEGRASS CAT
CASH CDO PAYROLL
CASH CDO OPERATING
CASH TENANT
PREPAID EXPENSE
AR FEDERAL
AR STATE
AR LOCAL
AR OTHER
REIMBURSABLE RECEIVABLE
UNAPPLIED CASH ON ACCOUNT
ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBT
TRANSFER/CLEARING

Total Current Assets

Property & Equipment
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT AGING SOFTWARE
EQUIPMENT GIS SOFTWARE
EQUIPMENT ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION AGING SOFTWARE
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION GIS SOFTWARE
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ACCOUNTING SOFT
LAND
BUILDING
PARKING LOT
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS HVAC
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION BUILDING
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION PARKING LOT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION BUILDING HVAC
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION BUILDING IMPROV
Total Property & Equipment

Statement of Financial Position
As of 9/30/2022

Assets

($241,337.86)
(1,532,852.45)
(1,931,494.02)

827.62
312,580.98
325,031.61
117,269.55

(446,196.75)
1,752,768.99
6,273.51
83,780.00
4,270,214.84
(330,051.47)
129,230.54
74,750.18
24,433.98
(23,366.89)
(133,074.31)
50,000.00

$409,803.43
45,200.00
15,126.44
46,500.00
(405,510.76)
(45,200.00)
(12,101.14)
(46,500.00)
521,394.00
1,798,231.00
171,001.00
222,577.87
166,987.13
(521,709.04)
(27,075.15)
(78,305.97)
(88,420.87)

$2,508,788.05

$2,171,997.94



Bluegrass Area Development District
Statement of Financial Position

As of 9/30/2022
Other Assets
DEFERRED PENSION PLAN OUTFLOWS $1,380,365.00
DEFERRED OPEB OUTFLOWS 1,187,421.00
Total Other Assets - $2,567,786.00
Total Assets $7,248,571.99

Liabilities and Net Assets

Current Liabilities

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BLUEGRASS CAT $1,430.00
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE OPERATING 38,654.37
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AGING 707,496.65
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WIOA 1,697,743.46
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CDO 189,090.80
INTEREST PAYABLE AGING 5,545.39
INTEREST PAYABLE WIOA 1,707.70
COUNTY SCHOOL TAX PAYABLE 1,845.00
125 VOUCHER DEDUCTION PAYABLE (5,154.88)
MISCELLANEOUS WITHHOLDINGS (13.35)
PENSION CERS EMPLOYEE (13.28)
WELLNESS PAYABLE 29,057.07
AFLAC PAYABLE (80.69)
VISION INSURANCE PAYABLE 312.64
DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE (3,678.77)
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE (37,235.39)
LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE 146.28
ANNUAL LEAVE PAYABLE 279,206.20
HOLIDAY LEAVE PAYABLE (12,556.36)
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION PAYABLE (892.73)
SICK LEAVE PAYABLE 100,150.06
OWED TO GRANTOR 23,729.76
EMPLOYEE'S ASSOCIATION DUES 8.00
CREDIT CARDS PAYABLE (83.70)
UNEARNED REVENUE 204,172.89
ACCRUED PAYABLES CDO 82,000.00
FICA PAYABLE CDO (17,316.60)
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAXES PAYABLE CDO 505.82
STATE WITHHOLDING TAXES PAYABLE CDO (113,697.19)
CITY WITHHOLDING TAXES PAYABLE CDO (2,169.30)
COUNTY SCHOOL TAX PAYABLE CDO (845.93)
MISCELLANEOUS WITHHOLDINGS CDO (679.77)
BACKGROUND CHECKS SCL Il 3,559.50
BACKGROUND CHECKS CDO 2,679.80
BACKGROUND CHECKS KARES (5,902.60)
Total Current Liabilities - $3,168,720.85



Long Term Liabilities

TENANT DEPOSIT PAYABLE
NET PENSION LIABILITY
NET OPEB LIABILITY

DEFERRED PENSION PLAN INFLOWS

DEFERRED PENSION PLAN INFLOWS
Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Net Assets
FUND BALANCE
Current Year FUND BALANCE

Total Net Assets

Total Liabilities and Net Assets

Bluegrass Area Development District
Statement of Financial Position
As of 9/30/2022

$5,762.08
8,101,657.00
2,561,026.00
505,219.00
819,309.00

$11,892,973.08

$15,161,693.93

($6,794,416.11)
(1,118,705.83)

($7,913,121.94)

$7,248,571.99



Revenues

FEDERAL REVENUE

STATE REVENUE

LOCAL REVENUE

LOCAL REVENUE - INTEREST/OTHER
LOCAL REVENUE - RENT

Total Revenues

Expenses

DIRECT SALARIES

DIRECT SALARIES CDO

DIRECT BENEFITS

DIRECT BENEFITS CDO

DIRECT ANNUAL LEAVE

DIRECT POSTAGE

DIRECT PHONE

DIRECT TRAVEL

DIRECT EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
DIRECT SUPPLIES

DIRECT COMPUTER SUPPLIES/SOFTW

DIRECT FEES

DIRECT PRINTING & PUBLISHING
DIRECT OTHER

DIRECT PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP
TENANT BUILDING COSTS

C/S CONTRACTS

C/S CAREER CENTER

CONTRACT SERVICES CP
CONTRACT SERVICES AGING
INDIRECT SALARIES

INDIRECT BENEFITS

INDIRECT SUPPLIES

INDIRECT DUES, FEES, SUBSCRIPT
INDIRECT LEGAL FEES

INDIRECT PRINTING/PUBLISHING
INDIRECT OTHER

INDIRECT PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPM
INDIRECT COMPUTER SUPPLIES/SOF
INDIRECT EQUIP RENT/MAINT
INDIRECT POSTAGE EXPENSE
INDIRECT PHONE EXPENSE
INDIRECT Il JANITORIAL

INDIRECT I! UTILITIES ELECTRIC
INDIRECT Il UTILITIES WATER
INDIRECT Il UTILITIES SEWER
INDIRECT il GARBAGE/LANDFILL U
INDIRECT Il BUILDING SUPPLIES
INDIRECT Il LANDSCAPING EXPENS
INDIRECT Il REPAIRS AND MAINTE
INDIRECT Il ELEVATOR REPAIRS/M

Total Expenses

Bluegrass Area Development District

Statement of Activities

For the period of 9/1/2022 through 9/30/2022

$69,600.00
1,926,971.31
61,210.00
1,240.29
6,892.64

$2,065,914.24

$162,937.35
1,586,140.02
107,634.70
77,632.06
11,020.34
776.93
2,698.52
2,894.27
3,303.55
7,271.34
1,234.86
24,708.85
1,386.52
39,864.95
17,214.38
1,637.30
443,777.26
13,597.13
7,562.50
810,140.15
43,397.65
27,944.50
1,229.32
2,807.35
1,000.02
(673.54)
238.08
1,108.45
3,188.26
285.03
723.06
1,822.69
3,637.51
4,606.67
206.67
244.08
40.11
(1.12)
532.75
1,430.34
113.21

$3,417,314.05



Bluegrass Area Development District

Statement of Activities
For the period of 9/1/2022 through 9/30/2022

Other Revenues {Expenses) & Gains (Losses)

Total Other Revenues (Expenses) & Gains (Losses) $0.00
Change In Net Assets ($1,351,399.81)
Net Assets At Beginning Of Period ($6,561,722.13)

Net Assets At End Of Period ($7,913,121.94)



Revenues

FEDERAL REVENUE

STATE REVENUE

LOCAL REVENUE

LOCAL REVENUE - CONTRIBUTIONS
LOCAL REVENUE - INTEREST/OTHER
LOCAL REVENUE - RENT

Total Revenues

Expenses

DIRECT SALARIES

DIRECT SALARIES CDO

DIRECT BENEFITS

DIRECT BENEFITS CDO

DIRECT ANNUAL LEAVE

DIRECT POSTAGE

DIRECT PHONE

DIRECT TRAVEL

DIRECT EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
DIRECT SUPPLIES

DIRECT COMPUTER SUPPLIES/SOFTW
DIRECT FEES

DIRECT PRINTING & PUBLISHING
DIRECT OTHER

DIRECT MEETING EXPENSE
DIRECT PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP
TENANT BUILDING COSTS

C/S CONTRACTS

C/S CAREER CENTER

C/S EMPLOYERS ASSESSMENTS
CONTRACT SERVICES CP
CONTRACT SERVICES AGING
INDIRECT SALARIES

INDIRECT BENEFITS

INDIRECT SUPPLIES

INDIRECT DUES, FEES, SUBSCRIPT
INDIRECT LEGAL FEES

INDIRECT PRINTING/PUBLISHING
INDIRECT OTHER

INDIRECT PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPM
INDIRECT COMPUTER SUPPLIES/SOF
INDIRECT EQUIP RENT/MAINT
INDIRECT POSTAGE EXPENSE
INDIRECT PHONE EXPENSE
INDIRECT MEETING EXPENSE
INDIRECT OFFICE INSURANCE
INDIRECT COMPUTER SERVICE
INDIRECT Il JANITORIAL

INDIRECT I UTILITIES ELECTRIC

Bluegrass Area Development District

Statement of Activities (YTD)
As of 9/30/2022

$1,763,234.53
5,863,317.59
86,910.00
158,252.71
4,984.70

20,677.92

T $7.917,377.45

$548,357.87
4,765,333.28
370,131.78
238,933.76
36,440.54
2,313.03
7,641.21
7,357.93
4,302.55
12,639.13
9,646.16
25,484.84
13,105.98
42,865.38
2,679.29
38,835.38
6,882.97
826,583.07
40,752.50
2,248.00
18,250.00
1,624,678.67
137,840.26
119,815.31
1,280.78
14,119.23
3,000.04
3,187.81
714.16
1,233.53
6,758.48
1,506.54
1,747.73
8,605.97
334.10
40,654.72
5,982.33
10,912.53
13,782.81



Bluegrass Area Development District

Statement of Activities (YTD)
As of 9/30/2022

INDIRECT Il UTILITIES WATER 575.15
INDIRECT Il UTILITIES SEWER 662.81
INDIRECT !l GARBAGE/LANDFILL U 684.67
INDIRECT Il BUILDING SUPPLIES 188.05
INDIRECT Il LANDSCAPING EXPENS 1,598.23
INDIRECT |t REPAIRS AND MAINTE 5,660.73
INDIRECT Il ELEVATOR REPAIRS/M 451.86
INDIRECT Il PROPERTY INSURANCE 9,422.13

Total Expenses m

Other Revenues (Expenses) & Gains (Losses)

Total Other Revenues (Expenses) & Gains (Losses) $0.00
Change In Net Assets ($1,118,705.83)
Net Assets At Beginning Of Year ($6,794,416.11)

Net Assets At End Of Year ($7,913,121.94)
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